OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP (M), GUWAHATI

Present: **Sri Raktim Duarah,**District and Sessions Judge
Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 22.01.2025

Smti. Panchali Shyam, Learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No. 2-cum- in charge Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, is hereby granted Earned Leave for (Seven) days, w.e.f., 24.01.2025 till 30.01.2025 along with permission to leave the headquarters w.e.f. the evening of 22.01.2025 till the morning of 01.01.2025, (prefixing 23.01.2025 being holiday on account of birthday of Netaji) and (suffixing 31.01.2025 being holiday on account of Medam-Me-Phi), as prayed for.

Further, Smti. Panchali Shyam, Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No. 2-cum- in charge Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, will hand over the charge of the respective Court and office to Shri Ranjan Brahma, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No. 3.

Inform all the concerned.

(RAKTIM DUARAH)
District and Sessions Judge,
DKamrup (M) Guwahatige
Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/Esstt./ 1041 - 1048 / E,dated 221/25 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Vigilance), the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati;
- 3. Smti. Panchali Shyam, Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No.2-cum- in charge Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No.1 Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 4. Shri Ranjan Brahma, Civil Judge (Sr. Division) No.3, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 6. The Chief Administrative Officer, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 7. The Systems Officer of this Establishment; for uploading of the same at the official website;
- 8. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge Kamrup (M), Guwahati